

April 1, 2013

### VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Oregon Public Utility Commission 550 Capitol Street NE, Ste 215 Salem, OR 97301-2551

Attn: Filing Center

RE: Docket UE 267 – PacifiCorp Signatory Pages

PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power encloses for filing an original and five copies of the signatory pages to Protective Order No. 13-090.

A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated by the attached certificate of service.

If you have questions about this filing, please contact Bryce Dalley, Director, Regulatory Affairs & Revenue Requirement, at (503) 813-6389.

Sincerely,
W.M. F- Giffit/PBD

William R. Griffith

Vice President, Regulation

Enclosure

cc: Service List – UE 267

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document, in Docket UE 267, on the date indicated below by email, addressed to said parties at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below.

Donald W Schoenbeck (W) (C) Regulatory & Cogeneration Services, Inc 900 Washington St, Ste 780 Vancouver, WA 98660-3455 Dws@r-c-s-inc.com

William Griffith (W)
PacifiCorp
825 NE Multnomah St., Ste. 2000
Portland, OR 97232
Bill.griffith@pacificorp.com

Johanna Riemenschneider (W) (C) Oregon Public Utility Commission Staff 1162 Court ST NE Salem, OR 97301 Johanna.riemenschneider@doj.state.or.us

Marc Hellman (W) (C) Oregon Public Utility Commission PO Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148 Marc.hellman@state.or.us

Kurt J. Boehm (W)
Jody Kyler Cohn (W)
Boehm Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com
jkyler@bkllawfirm.com

Richard Lorenz (W) (C)
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd LLP
1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
rlorenz@cablehuston.com

Lissa Maldonado (W)
George Waidelich (W)
Safeway Inc.
5918 Stoneridge Mall Road
Pleasant, CA 94588-3229
Lissa.maldono@safeway.com
George.waidelich@safeway.com

DATED: April 1, 2013

Kevin Higgins (W) (C) Energy Strategies 215 State St., Suite 200 Salt Lake City, UT 84111-2322 Khiggins@energystrat.com

Joelle Steward (W)
Pacific Power & Light
825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
Joelle.steward@pacificorp.com

Gregory M. Adams (W) (C) Richardson & O'Leary PO Box 7218 Boise, ID 83702 Greg@richardsonandoleary.com

Nona Soltero (W) Fred Meyer Stores/Kroger Coprorate Law Dept #23C 3800 SE 22<sup>nd</sup> Avenue Portland, OR 97202 Nona.soltero@fredmeyer.com

Irion A. Sanger (W) (C)
S. Bradley Van Cleve (W) (C)
Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
ias.dvclaw.com
bvc@dvclaw.com

Thomas M. Grim (W) (C)
Cable Huston Benedict Et Al
1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
tgrim@cablehuston.com

Greg Bass (W)
Noble Americas Energy Solutions, LLC
401 West A Street, Suite 500
San Diego, CA 92101
gbass@noblesolutions.com

Amy Eissler

Coordinator, Regulatory Operations

#### I. Consent to be Bound:

This general protective order governs the use of Confidential Information in these proceedings.

Pacificor dhia Pacific Power (Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the general protective order and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not adequately represented by other parties to the proceedings.

Signature:	
oignainc.	

Printed Name:

Date:

II.

/ Etha Lockely

Persons Qualified under Paragraphs 3(a) through 3(d):

Pacificor d/b/a Pacific Power (Party) identifies the following person(s) automatically qualified under paragraphs 3(a) through (d).

4-1-2013

PRINTED NAME	DATE
EHA LOCKEY	4-1-13
s drah wallace	u
Ryan Flynn	//
Janna Leary	· · ·
Morgan Hemina	(/
	·

# III. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 3(e):

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and will provide the information identified in paragraph 10.

Ву:	Signature:	P3DM Date: 3/27/13
	Printed Name:	R. Bryce Dailey
	Address:	825 NE Multhomah Stret Suite 2000 Portland DR 97232
	Employer:	Pacificorp
	Job Title:	Director, Regulatory Affairs & Pelvenue Recourement
	☐ Paragraph 1	0(e) information also provided.
Ву:	Signature:	Joll Juan Date: 3/21/13
	Printed Name:	Ybelle steward
	Address:	825 NE Muthamah Street suite 2000 POWland OR 97232
	Employer:	Pacificorp
	Job Title:	Director, cost of service, Pricing, and Regulatory operations
	☐ Paragraph 1	0(e) information also provided.
By:	Signature:	Valen Spill Date: 03.27.2013
	Printed Name:	Valerie Smith
	Address:	825 NE MUTTHOMAN STREET SUITE 600 PORTLAND OR 97232
	Employer:	Pacificorp
	Job Title:	Director, Billing support
	Paragraph 1	O(e) information also provided.
Ву:	Signature:	12th RAN Date: 3/27/2013
	Printed Name	Sudith Ridenour
	Address:	825 NEMUlthornah Street suite 2000 POAland OR 97232
	Employer:	Pacificorp
	Job Title:	Priaring & cost of SCRICE Specialist
	Paragraph 1	O(e) information also provided.

# III. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 3(e):

	_	mation identified in paragraph 10.
Ву:	Signature:	Oregory Swell Date: 3/27/13
,	Printed Name:	Gregory Duvall
	Address:	85 NE Multhoman Street suite 600 POAt and 0R97232
	Employer:	Pacificorp
	Job Title:	Director, Net power costs
	☐ Paragraph 1	0(e) information also provided.
Ву:	Signature:	$\frac{1}{2}$ Date: $\frac{3}{4}$
	Printed Name:	Brian Drckman
	Address:	825 NE Multhoman street Suiteboo Povaland OR 97232
	Employer:	Pacificorp
	Job Title:	Manager, Net Power Costs
	Paragraph 1	0(e) information also provided.
Ву:	Signature:	Sur See Done Date: 4/./13
	Printed Name:	Sigkee Worky
	Address:	825 NE Multinamah Street Suite 600 Portland 0R97272
	Employer:	Pacificor
	Job Title:	Senior Business improvement Project Manager
	Paragraph 1	O(e) information also provided.
Ву:	Signature:	Wiling Miffet Date: 4/1/13
	Printed Name:	William R. Gniffith
	Address:	825 NEMULTINOMAN STREET SLITTE 2000 POOHLAND OR 97232
	Employer:	Pacificorp
	Job Title:	vice President, Regulation
	Paragraph 1	O(e) information also provided.

# III. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 3(e):

I	have	read	the	general	protect	ive orde	er, agre	e to be	bound	by the	terms	of the	order,	and
W	ill pr	ovide	e the	e inform	ation id	lentified	l in par	agrapl	ı 10.	-				
	-				^		^							

Ву:	Signature:	, Jul Son	Date: 3-27-13	
	Printed Name:	mel son		
	Address:	825 NE MUHINOMAN STREET SLIFE:	2000 POVAland OR 972	5 <u>2</u>
	Employer:	Pacifi Corp		
	Job Title:	Senior Regulation, Analyst		
	Paragraph 1	0(e) information also provided.		
Ву:	Signature:		Date:	
	Printed Name:			
	Address:			
	Employer:			
	Job Title:			
	☐ Paragraph 1	0(e) information also provided.		
By:	Signature:		Date:	
	Printed Name:	v ·		
	Address:			
	Employer:		The same of the sa	
	Job Title:			
	Paragraph 1	0(e) information also provided.		٠
Ву:	Signature:		Date:	
	Printed Name:			
	Address:			
	Employer:			
	Job Title:			
	Paragraph 1	O(e) information also provided		